
To: Amy M. Winchell, Town Clerk 

From: Parks and Recreation Commission 

Date: December 19, 2023 

Subject: Schedule of regular meetings of the Parks and Recreation Commission for 
calendar year 2024 as well as January 2025. 

● Wednesday, January 10, 2024
● Wednesday, February 14, 2024
● Wednesday, March 13, 2024
● Wednesday, April 10, 2024
● Wednesday, May 8, 2024
● Wednesday, July 10, 2024
● Wednesday, August 14, 2024
● Wednesday, September 11, 2024
● Wednesday, October 9, 2024
● Wednesday, November 13, 2024
● Wednesday, January 8, 2025

All meetings will be held at 7:00 pm. Meetings will be in person or via Zoom. 

There are no regularly scheduled meetings of the Commission in June and 
December 2024. 

Sincerely, 

Miriam Morrissey, Interim Director 
Deep River Parks and Recreation Commission 


